Meyers, pursuant to Section 611 (A) of the Charter of the City of Bath, hereby 
certify to the City Council of the City of Bath that there are available for appropriation revenues 
in excess of those estimated in the Budget, to the extent of at least One Million, Ninety-One 
Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($1,091,090.00).  The source of these funds is additional surpluses in 
the General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance Account which have been verified over and above 
those included in revenue in the 2023/2024 Fiscal Year Budget.  The amount of surplus has been 
verified by the Auditor and is available for supplemental appropriation pursuant to the opinion of

[...]

WHEREAS, surplus funds in the General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance Account, 

constituting revenue in excess of those estimated in the Budget for the current fiscal year, are 
available for this purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the sum proposed to be appropriated by this Supplemental Appropriation, 

totaling One Million, Ninety-One Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($1,091,090.00), will not exceed the 
expenditure limits for the current fiscal year pursuant to Section 617 of the Charter of the City of 
Bath; 

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Bath that the total 

sum of One Million, Ninety-One Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($1,091,090.00), be and hereby is 
supplementally appropriated from the General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance (Account 01-
2500-00) to the Council Contingency Account (Account 01-0012-402).